ð23Þ
SPECIFICATION FOR WELDED LARGE DIAMETER
AUSTENITIC STEEL PIPE FOR CORROSIVE OR
HIGH-TEMPERATURE SERVICE
SA-409/SA-409M
(Identical with ASTM Specification A409/A409M-19 except for clarified heat treatment requirements for H grade
stainless steels and S30815 in para. 5.3.1, deletion of 5.3.2.2 and 5.3.2.3 for the non-heat treated pipe provisions, and the
inclusion of a grain size requirement in para. 5.1.1 for H grade stainless steels and S30815 and mandatory certification in

Alloy and Stainless Steel Pipe
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code:
Section III
Section VIII, Division 1
Section IX
2.3 AWS Standards:
A 5.22 Flux Cored Arc Welding
A 5.30 Consumable Weld Inserts for Gas Tungsten Arc
Welding
A 5.4 Corrosion-Resisting Chromium and Chromium-
Nickel Steel Covered Welding Electrodes
A 5.9 Corrosion-Resisting Chromium and Chromium-
Nickel Steel Welding Rods and Bare Electrodes
A 5.11 Nickel and Nickel-Alloy Covered Welding Elec-
trodes
A 5.14 Nickel and Nickel-Alloy Bare Welding Rods and
Electrodes
2.4 Other Standard:
SAE J1086 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys
(UNS)
Specification for
Welded Large Diameter Austenitic Steel Pipe for Corrosive
or High-Temperature Service
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-409/SA-409M
685
3. Ordering Information
3.1 Orders for material to this specification should include
the following, as required, to describe the desired material
adequately:
3.1.1 Quantity (feet, centimetres, or number of lengths),
3.1.2 Name of material (straight seam or spiral seam
electric-fusion-welded austenitic steel pipe),
3.1.3 Grade (Table 1),
3.1.4 Size (outside diameter and schedule number, or wall
thickness).
3.1.5 Length (specific or random) (Section 11),
3.1.6 End finish (Section on Ends of Specification A999/
A999M),
3.1.7 Optional requirements (5.2.1 – 5.2.3 removal of weld
bead; 5.3.2, special heat treatment; 15.2, nondestructive test;
10.1.1, outside diameter tolerance; 11.2, length circumferen-
tially welded; 12.3, repair by welding and heat treatment
subsequent to repair welding; 12.4, sand blasted or pickled;
17.1 Certification; Supplementary Requirements S1 to S6).
3.1.8 Specification designation, and
3.1.9 Special requirements.
4. General Requirements
4.1 Material furnished to this specification shall conform to
the applicable requirements of the current edition of Specifi-
cation A999/A999M, unless otherwise provided herein.
5. Materials and Manufacture
5.1 If a specific type of melting is required by the purchaser
it shall be stated on the order.
5.2 Welding:
5.2.1 The welds shall be made by the manual or automatic
electric-welding process. For manual welding, the operator and
procedure shall be qualified in accordance with the ASME
Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section IX. Unless otherwise
specified on the purchase order, the pipe may be welded with
or without filler metal when the automatic electric-welding
process is used.
5.2.2 The weld surface on either side of the weld may be
flush with the base plate or may have a reasonably uniform
TABLE 1 Chemical Requirements
UNS
Designa-